APN: 5-010-48

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO Law Office of Fredrick J. Weitkamp 10724 White Oak Avenue Granada Hills, CA 91344

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

David Earl Hunter Coleman 1021 Stephanie Court Lancaster, CA 93535

## DOC # 0231675

Official Record

Recording requested By FREDRICK WEITKAMP LAW OFFICE

Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder

Fee: \$14.00

Page 1

RPTT

Recorded By:

Book- 592 Page-0396



## **OUITCLAIM DEED**

THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(S) DECLARE(S): Documentary Transfer Tax is \$ -0- Exemption #7

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

JAMES W. STAHL, JR. and GRACIA A. STAHL, Trustees of THE JAMES W. STAHL, JR. TRUST DATED AUGUST 30, 1996

hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

DAVID EARL HUNTER COLEMAN, a married man as his sole and separate property

the following described real property in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada:

The Northwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of Section 13, Township 31 of North, Range 48 East, M.D.B. & M., as per Government Survey, County of Eureka, State of Nevada.

Dated: July 13 . 2016

THE JAMES W. STAHL, JR. TRUST DATED AUGUST 30, 1996

By: JAMĖS W. STAHL. JR. Trustee By:

GRACIA A. STAHL. Trustee

ETHAN A. HUNT

Commission # 2148107 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2020

potary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On July 13, 2016, before me, ETHAN A. HUNT, a Notary Public, personally appeared JAMES W. STAHL, JR. and GRACIA A. STAHL, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

## DOC # DV-231675

07/22/2016 01:59 PM Official Record

<ol> <li>Assessor I</li> <li>a) 5-010-48</li> </ol>	Parcel Number (	s)		Recordin	g requested By WEITKAMP LAW OFFICE
c)		_		Eu	ıreka County - NV
d)				Sara S	immons – Recorder
2. Type of Pr	•			Page 1 FOI Recorded	
a) (\forall ) c) \( \cap \) e) \( \cap \) j) \( \cap \)	Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bidg. Agricultural Other	6) (h)	Single Fam Res. 2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'I Mobile Home	Not. Book- 592	red Trust
	ue/Sales Price				
	eu of Foreclosure	Only (value			1
Transfer Ta	·	_	<u>/                                    </u>		
Real Prope	rty Transfer Tax I	Due:	<u> </u>		
4. <u>If Exempti</u>					
	fer Tax Exemption,		5.090, Section <u>: 7</u>		
b. Explai	n Reason for Exen	nption:			
ranster	of title to or from a t	rust without co	insideration. See	attached Trust Cert	incation.
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percenta	ge being tra	nsferred: 1 <u>00</u>	) %	
The undersiane	d declares and acl	nowledges. i	under penalty of i	periury, pursuant t	n NRS 375.060
	10, that the informa				
	be supported by do				
provided herein	. Furthermore, the	disallowance	of any claimed	exemption, or othe	er determination
of additional tax	due, may result in	a penalty of	10% of the tax di	e plus interest at	1% per month.
Pursuant to N	IR\$ 375.030. the	Buver and	Seller shall be	iointly and seve	rally liable for any
additional am	// %		1	,	,
Signature >		La 1.11	/_	Canacity	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	may or	auni y			arnes W. Stahl, Jr.,
Signatur <u>é_/</u>	XXXXXX	- UKU	CARL 1	Capacity <u>G</u>	rantor/Seller
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INFO	<u> PRMATIOI</u>	N BUYER	<u>GRANTEE) IN</u>	<u>IFORMATION</u>
•	EQUIRED)	The state of the s		(REQUIRED)	
Print Name:	James W. Stahl, J	r., Trustee		ne: David Earl Hur	
Address:	1001 Eagle Lane		_	1021 Stephanie C	court
City:	Frazier Park	<u> </u>	_ City:	Lancaster	
State:	CA Zip:	93225	State:	<u>Ca</u> Zip:	93535
COMPANY/	PERSON REQ	UESTING	RECORDING	Ì	
(REQUIRED IF N	OT THE SELLER OR BU	JYER)	<u> </u>	<del>.</del>	
Print Name:	Law Office of Fred		mp	Escrow <u>#</u>	
Address:	10724 White Oak	Avenue			
City: Granada	a Hills	·	State: CA	. Zip:	91344

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)